Il: RINET NI

. REPAIR PARTS

R0, 42 AND 43™ REAR MOUNTED, 5iDE MSCHARGE CRASS CATCHER MODEL 57083400 7

ALL UNNUMBERED @‘
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

Use of servica raplacement parte other than originai

equipment parta may vold your warranty. 3077087




‘ 1D:

SYe R - 3400

.#AIR PARTS

40, 42 AND 43" REAR MOUNTED, SIDE DISCH&:RGE CRit3S CATCHER MODEL 5703-‘:400

koy¥ part#

1. 9

2 322494-853
3 322498

4, 42348

X 121887

6. 57626

7. 1502

8. 318073

9. [

10, 322980-853
11. 309205

12. 305197

13. 56686

14. 120392

16, 271172

16, 309169-853
17. 306262

18, 3

19, 306079

20. 20629

21, 44811

22, 57505

23. a0es4s

24, 73664

5. 309320

28, 310194

a7 121223

28, 326065-053
20. 322389

30, 326987853
81. age1s?

32. 1498

33, 1602

34, 4230

35. 42348

36. 313826

37. 86180

38, 57505

39, 120392

40, 56034

41, 122017

42, 186677

43, 308610

44, 322820853
45 32707

0 Order individual parts.

desctiption

ASSY, UP GHUTE 40.43 46 "BAGGER
LATCH CHUTE
CHUTE, UPPER 40445 BAGGER
GRIP-LEVER GRASS COLLECTOR
SCREW, 1/4-20X .75 HHG GR2
WASHER, FLAT .281X1.25X 06
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK
CHUTE LOWER 40743" DECK, MOD
ASSY, SUPPORT FRAME, BAGGER
WP TUBE ASSY suppommm-asn
TQP COVER E ER
BAFELE GRASS CATCHEH EURO
SCREW, 1/4 2ox 63 SLTRMA BLK
WASHER, FLAT 281¥ 63X 065
NUT, 1/4- 2o REGHEXKEPS
MP éUPP RT noo COVER

REEN, ERO BAGGER 6.0 X 18,25
scnew 10 2ox1 50 HHTAP GRS
SPAGER, BAGGER a7x7/1sxoso
5PACER ERQ BAGGER 69X 44X.06
SCREW, wa 20X .76 HXWATAP
RUBBER STRAP
MF HOLD DOWN, RUBBER STRAP
NUT, PUSH ON 3
TOP I.ID PIVIOTING
MN #mss CATCHER PIVOT 953
TUBE LH LLEOTOH
TUBE LH. COLLECTOR SUPPORT
TUBE RH. COLLECTOR SUPPORT
BAG GRASS COLLECTOR
NUT, 6/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
NUT 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK

ASHER, FLAT .928X.68X. 104

GRIP LEVER GRASS COLLECT

CTOR
WASHER, FU\T 376X1.25X1. OA)YZ (NOT SHOWN

FOR STANDARD FRAME ONLY,

PIN, HAIH 001 DIAX1.62LG
RUBBER ETRAP

WASHER, FLAT 261X .63X.065
SCREW, 1/4-20X1.00 HHC GR2
SCREW, 5/16.18X1.00 HHC GR2
SCREW, 5/16-18X1.00 HHC GRS
PIN, GLEVIS 26X1.856X1.75
i.EVER ASSY

OWNER'S MANUAL (NOT SHOWN)

a
a2
<

el X N LN XY XYY -nmmmm.._-_m_...mmmm..mm_._-a.up_._.A.._...m_.‘;.._._.




